

BID TABULATION REPORT

2023 Miscellaneous Stormwater Construction (Cold Springs, Green Acres, Creede, Powder Horn, Ivycrest, Silkcrest, On-Call)

PROJECT No. PWDR23012

BID OPENED: 10/4/2023 @ 2:00 PM

					Klutz Construction L.L.C. Kennedale, TX		Capko Concrete Structures L.L.C. Azle, TX	
MOBILIZATION, SWPPP, & CONTINGENCY								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Construction Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	NON RESPONSIVE		

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP : **\$ 500,000.00**

COLD SPRINGS								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
201	Cold Springs Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	NON RESPONSIVE		
202	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00			
203	Tree Removal 12-inch to 24-inch diameter	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00			
204	Unclassified Channel Excavation	60	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00			
205	Crushed Stone	1	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00			
206	PVC Coated Gabion Blocks	20	CY	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32,400.00			
207	PVC Coated Gabion Mattress	30	CY	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 84,150.00			
208	Tied Concrete Blocks	20	SY	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 24,800.00			
209	18"-24" Rock RipRap	40	CY	\$ 715.00	\$ 28,600.00			
210	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00			
211	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2 Type E (TxDOT 169) with Sod	90	SY	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,095.00			
212	Grass Sodding	90	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,580.00			
213	Wrought Iron Fence	80	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00			

SUBTOTAL COLD SPRINGS **\$ 206,330.00**

GREEN ACRES DITCH AND CHANNEL								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
301	Green Acres Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00			
302	Green Acres Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00			
303	Green Acres Site Preperation	1	LS	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00			
304	Tree Removal 6-inch to 12-inch diameter	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00			
305	Tree Removal 12-inch to 24-inch diameter	8	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00			
306	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	750	LF	\$ 227.00	\$ 170,250.00			
307	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	20	LF	\$ 218.00	\$ 4,360.00			
308	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	770	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 770.00			
309	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00			
310	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00			
311	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	7	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00			
312	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	2	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00			
313	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			

314	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
315	16-inch Steel Casing Pipe (0.3125-inch minimum wall thickness) by open cut, stainless steel casing spacers (minimum three per joint), trench safety, & p	20	LF	\$ 309.00	\$ 6,180.00
316	Concrete Encasement For Exposed Sanitary Sewer	25	LF	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,125.00
317	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	40	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00
318	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	6	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00
319	Remove & Replace to match Existing Masonry Mail Box	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
320	Unclassified Channel and Ditch Excavation	315	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,775.00
321	12-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	18	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
322	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	259	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,160.00
323	24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	50	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00
324	3-foot x 3-foot Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	45	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00
325	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	372	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 372.00
326	4-foot x 4-foot Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
327	Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	12	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00
328	Reinforced Concrete Channel/Slope	130	SY	\$ 585.00	\$ 76,050.00
329	Type PW Headwall	2	EA	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 83,000.00
330	Modular Block Retaining Wall to match existing	44	SY	\$ 485.00	\$ 21,340.00
331	18"-24" Rock RipRap	27	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00
332	Reinforced Concrete Channel Bottom	30	SY	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
333	HMAC Driveway Pavement	70	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
334	Driveway (Gravel)	328	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,240.00
335	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	52	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00
336	Excavated Native Soil in fill areas	87	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,570.00
337	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	1,488	SY	\$ 13.60	\$ 20,236.80
338	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	1,488	SY	\$ 7.20	\$ 10,713.60
339	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	33	TN	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,890.00
340	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	1,488	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 11,308.80
341	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	23	TN	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,290.00
342	4-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	1,489	SY	\$ 30.10	\$ 44,818.90
343	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	1,488	SY	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,291.20
344	2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course	1,488	SY	\$ 19.85	\$ 29,536.80
345	Metal Beam Guard Rail	379	LF	\$ 91.75	\$ 34,773.25
346	Grass Sodding	2,500	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,500.00
347	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type E (TXDOT 169) With SOD	1,040	SY	\$ 14.75	\$ 15,340.00
348	Temporary Trench Repair	130	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00
349	Crushed Stone Cushion	10	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
350	Tree Removal 24-inch to 36-inch diameter	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00

NON RESPONSIVE

SUBTOTAL GREEN ACRES

\$ 1,141,001.35

CREEDE							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	Creede Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
402	Creede Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
403	Creede Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00		
404	6-Inch PVC (SDR- 26) by open cut	5	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00		

405	8-Inch PVC (SDR- 26) by open cut	165	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 36,300.00	NON RESPONSIVE	
406	6-Inch Perforated PVC (SDR- 26) Subdrain by open cut	90	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 22,050.00		
407	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	260	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00		
408	Clean Out	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00		
409	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	3	EA	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 7,695.00		
410	4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	5	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00		
411	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	330	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00		
412	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	900	SY	\$ 13.60	\$ 12,240.00		
413	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	900	SY	\$ 7.20	\$ 6,480.00		
414	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	21	TN	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00		
415	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	900	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,840.00		
416	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	14	TN	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00		
417	4-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	900	SY	\$ 30.10	\$ 27,090.00		
418	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	900	SY	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,410.00		
419	2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course	900	SY	\$ 19.85	\$ 17,865.00		
420	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	48	SY	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,480.00		
421	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	150	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,250.00		
422	Connect to Existing 21-inch RCP	1	EA	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00		
423	Grass Sodding	200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00		
SUBTOTAL CREED					\$ 276,610.00		

POWDER HORN							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501	Powder Horn Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	NON RESPONSIVE	
502	Powder Horn Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
503	Powder Horn Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00		
504	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence with Privacy Screening	35	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,425.00		
505	Existing Flowerbed Plants	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
506	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,140.00		
507	4' Concrete Sidewalk	60	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00		
508	Reinforced Flume with Retaining Wall with toe wall (visible face)	61	SY	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 69,845.00		
509	New Wood Fence	60	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00		
510	Unclassified Channel Excavation	15	CY	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00		
511	Grass Sodding	150	SY	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00		
SUBTOTAL POWDER HORN					\$ 124,425.00		

IVYCREST							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
601	Ivycrest Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
602	Ivycrest Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
603	Ivycrest Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 13,085.00	\$ 13,085.00		
604	4-Inch HDPE by open cut	145	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00		
605	4-Inch Perforated HDPE Subdrain by open cut	102	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00		
606	4-Inch Clean Out Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 7,600.00		

607	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	10	LF	\$ 165.67	\$ 1,656.70	NON RESPONSIVE
608	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	95	SY	\$ 345.00	\$ 32,775.00	
609	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$ 257.00	\$ 12,850.00	
610	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	10	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	
611	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	35	SY	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,100.00	
612	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence with Privacy Screening	180	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	
613	New Wood Fence	120	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	
614	New Wooden Gates	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
615	Grass Sodding	200	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00	

SUBTOTAL IVY CREST

\$ 154,641.70

SILKCREST								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
701	Silkcrest Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	NON RESPONSIVE		
702	Silkcrest Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
703	Silkcrest Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 86,200.00	\$ 86,200.00			
704	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	122	LF	\$ 480.00	\$ 58,560.00			
705	15-inch Corrugated Polypopylene Pipe	810	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 372,600.00			
706	15-inch Corrugated Polypopylene Pipe with 6" slotted drain	20	LF	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,800.00			
707	15-inch Corrugated Polypopylene Pipe with 18" slotted drain	30	LF	\$ 630.00	\$ 18,900.00			
708	15-inch Corrugated Polypopylene Pipe with 21" slotted drain	20	LF	\$ 635.00	\$ 12,700.00			
709	Connect to Existing 18-inch RCP	2	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00			
710	Connect to Existing 24-inch RCP	5	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00			
711	Crushed Stone Cushion	5	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00			
712	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	1,005	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,005.00			
713	Plug & Grout Abandoned Pipe (as needed)	45	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00			
714	4-foot x 4-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	3	EA	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 34,950.00			
715	3-foot x 3-foot Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 12,375.00			
716	Reinforced Concrete Swale and Walls for Slotted Drain (4-inch thick)	20	CY	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 84,040.00			
717	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	15	LF	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,835.00			
718	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	30	SY	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,350.00			
719	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00			
720	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	8	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00			
721	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence with Privacy Screening	1,000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00			
722	New Wood Fence	250	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00			
723	New Wooden Gates	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00			
724	Grass Sodding	1,500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00			
725	Pothole Excavation	1	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00			
726	Reinforced Concrete Encasement	1	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00			
727	Reinforced 8-inch Retaining Wall, including connection to existing walls, joints, reinforced steel, weep holes, backfill and filter fabric,	10	CY	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 83,500.00			
728	Plant Material (5 Gallon - Shrub)	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00			

SUBTOTAL SILKCREST

\$ 892,810.00

ON-CALL LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
801	Mobilization & Bonds per site	5	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
802	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan per site	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
803	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ 515.00	\$ 10,300.00		
804	24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00		
805	54-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	670	LF	\$ 670.00	\$ 448,900.00		
806	18-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00		
807	24-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00		
808	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	750	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00		
809	10-foot Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
810	10-foot Recessed Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00		
811	10-foot TxDOT TY II Inlet	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
812	4-foot x 4-foot Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00		
813	Reinforced Concrete Flume	280	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 63,000.00		
814	Type CH-FW Headwall for up to 24" diameter pipe	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
815	Type CH-FW Headwall for 54" diameter pipe	1	EA	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 29,450.00		
816	Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	2	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00		
817	Reinforced Concrete Channel/Slope	2,000	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 500,000.00		
818	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Channel Bottom	250	SY	\$ 255.00	\$ 63,750.00		
819	Connect to Existing 18" to 24" RCP	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
820	Connect to Existing Storm Drain Structure	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
821	Abandon Existing 33-inch Storm Drain and fill with grout	150	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00		
822	PVC Coated Gabion Structure	9	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00		
823	Unclassified Channel and Ditch Excavation	10	CY	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00		
824	Existing Channel	400	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00		
825	18"-24" Rock RipRap	27	CY	\$ 680.00	\$ 18,360.00		
826	Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of flume or channel)	40	CY	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 334,000.00		
827	Tree Removal 6-inch to 12-inch diameter	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
828	Tree Removal 12-inch to 24-inch diameter	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		
829	Tree Removal 24-inch to 36-inch diameter	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		
830	Tree Removal greater than 36-inch	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
831	Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	10	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00		
832	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00		
833	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	75	SY	\$ 340.00	\$ 25,500.00		
834	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	30	SY	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00		

NON RESPONSIVE

835	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	100	SY	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00
836	6-inch Type "D" HMAC Drive Approach Transition	30	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
837	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	80	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00
838	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	150	SY	\$ 345.00	\$ 51,750.00
839	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint)	150	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 42,000.00
840	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
841	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
842	Grass Sodding	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
843	Hydromulch and approved seed mix	300	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
844	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type E (TXDOT 169) With SOD	1,040	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,000.00
845	Crushed Stone	20	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
846	Post CCTV For Storm Drain	750	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00

ON-CALL LOCATIONS

\$ 2,020,110.00

ALTERNATE A							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	NON RESPONSIVE	

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:

TOTALS						
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 500,000.00	NON RESPONSIVE
SUBTOTAL COLD SPRINGS					\$ 206,330.00	
SUBTOTAL GREEN ACRES					\$ 1,141,001.35	
SUBTOTAL CREED					\$ 276,610.00	
SUBTOTAL POWDER HORN					\$ 124,425.00	
SUBTOTAL IVY CREST					\$ 154,641.70	
SUBTOTAL SILKCREST					\$ 892,810.00	
ON-CALL LOCATIONS					\$ 2,020,110.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 5,315,928.05	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 5,315,928.05	